
 2023 NITC - Championship Classes 

Total Place

Place Place Place Place Place Place Points

Warren LAUGESEN Expert 2 2 2 2 1 1 138 1

Matt FOSTER Expert 1 1 1 1 - 2 122 2

Phil SHILTON Expert 3 4 3 3 3 6 113 3

Cameron JUDD Expert 5 5 5 5 4 4 100 4

Daniel HERBERT Expert - - 4 4 5 3 72 5

Kevin PINFOLD Expert 6 6 6 6 - - 60 6

Mark HENDERSON Expert 7 8 7 7 - - 55 7

Gary SAMSON Expert 10 10 11 10 - - 43 8

Colin DOWNS Expert 11 11 10 9 - - 43 9

Finn PEARCE Expert 12 16 8 8 - - 40 10

Carl Robson Expert - - - - 2 5 39 11

Stefan MERRIMAN Expert 4 3 - - - - 38 12

Kevin GUNDRY Expert 9 9 12 17 - - 37 13

Connor NEWTON Expert 13 13 13 12 - - 33 14

John ROSS Expert 8 7 - - - - 27 15

Grant THWAITES Expert 17 17 14 13 - - 23 16

Colin GODSELL Expert - - 9 11 - - 22 17

Richard MCKENZIE Expert - 14 15 15 - - 19 18

Grant MCEWEN Expert 14 12 - - - - 16 19

Bert Williamson Expert - - - - 6 - 15 20

Ricky HAMILTON Expert - 18 17 14 - - 14 21

Brent NIELSON Expert 16 15 - - - - 11 22

Michael OWEN Expert 20 - 16 16 - - 11 23

Brendon WADSWORTH Expert 15 19 - - - - 8 24

Mark SIDEBOTHAM Expert 18 - 19 - - - 5 25

Nigel SHILTON Expert - 20 18 20 - - 5 25

George EBBETT Expert - - 20 18 - - 4 27

Neil STURMFELS Expert - - - 19 - - 2 28

Jack ARNOPP Expert 19 - - - - - 2 29

Phil COSTELLO Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Warwick MERRIMAN Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Zack FURNISS Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Jim HENDERSON Expert - - - - - - 0 30

FRANCIS SYDENHAM Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Andrew JURGENS Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Isabel HOPKINS Expert - - - - - - 0 30

Cameron JUDD Junior 1 1 1 1 1 1 150 1

Finn PEARCE Junior 2 3 2 2 2 2 130 2

Connor NEWTON Junior 3 2 3 3 3 3 122 3

Zack FURNISS Junior 4 4 4 4 5 5 104 4

Abe HERBERT Junior - - 5 5 4 4 68 5

Isabel HOPKINS Junior 5 5 - - - - 32 6

Isabel HOPKINS Women 1 1 - - - - 50 1

Colin DOWNS Veteran 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 140 1

Mark SIDEBOTHAM Veteran 1 7 8 4 5 6 4 94 2

Kevin GUNDRY Veteran 1 2 2 2 2 - - 88 3

Michael OWEN Veteran 1 8 9 - 3 3 5 81 4

Grant THWAITES Veteran 1 6 5 - - 2 2 75 5

Grant MCEWEN Veteran 1 4 4 - - 4 3 74 6

Nigel SHILTON Veteran 1 9 7 3 5 - - 62 7

Stefan MERRIMAN Veteran 1 1 1 - - - - 50 8

Neil STURMFELS Veteran 1 11 - 5 4 - - 44 9

Brendon WADSWORTH Veteran 1 5 6 - - - - 31 10

Dougy HERBERT Veteran 1 - - 6 6 - - 30 11

Andrew JURGENS Veteran 1 12 11 - - - - 19 12

Mark Patterson Veteran 1  5 - 16 13

Alister KING Veteran 1 - 10 - - - - 11 14

Phil COSTELLO Veteran 1 10 - - - - - 11 15

Kevin PINFOLD Veteran 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 150 1

Gary SAMSON Veteran 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 132 2

Warwick MERRIMAN Veteran 2 3 3 3 3 - - 80 3

Jim HENDERSON Veteran 2 4 - 4 4 4 - 72 4

FRANCIS SYDENHAM Veteran 2 5 4 - - 5 3 70 5

Paul Symons Veteran 2 3 4 38 6

 

Aksel MCARDLE Mini_2 1 1 1 1 2 1 147 1

Sebastion ROBSON Mini_2 2 2 - - 3 - 64 2

Arlo SHILTON Mini_2 - 4 - - 6 2 55 3

Freddi ROBSON Mini_2 4 3 - - 5 - 54 4

Ben Pearce Mini_2 - - - - 2 3 42 5

Luke Pearce Mini_2 - - - - - 2 22 6

James LAWTON Mini_2 3 - - - - - 20 7
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